
Item Cover Page 

MEETING TYPE: 

DATE: 

SUBMITTED BY:  

ITEM TYPE: 

AGENDA SECTION: 

SUBJECT: 

DETAILS: 

Board of Alderman 

January 13, 2025

Michael D. Ambrose, Town Manager

Consideration

Consent Agenda

Consider Approval of Budget Amendment #15 to Allocate Funds 
Expected to be Received from NC State ARPA Funding for the 
Sewer AIA Project (Project #25-03)

Consider the Approval of Budget Amendment #15 to allocate funds expected to be received from NC

State ARPA funding in the amount of $400,000. This funding is from the North Carolina Department of

Environmental Quality, Division of Water Infrastructure for the Sewer AIA Landis Project #25-03. The

reimbursement of this project has been executed, and Town Staff expect to receive this funding prior to

June 30, 2025.


